Grant of stock options under ‘The Tata Power Company Limited – Employee Stock 
Option Plan 2023' 

Pursuant to authority granted by the Shareholders through Postal Ballot dated September 25, 2023, 
we wish to inform you that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee at its meeting held today, 
approved the grant of 50,73,760 (Fifty Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty) 
employee stock options to the eligible employees in terms of ‘The Tata Power Company Limited – 
Employee Stock Option Plan 2023’ under SEBI (Share Based Employee Benefits and Sweat Equity) 
Regulations, 2021. 

This disclosure is made pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

[...]

Yours Sincerely, 
For The Tata Power Company Limited 

Vispi S. Patel 
Company Secretary 

FCS 7021 

Annexure 

S. No.  Particulars  Disclosures  

a. Brief details of options granted  50,73,760 (Fifty Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Sixty) employee stock options 
(“Options”) to be granted to the eligible employees as 
determined by the Nomination and Remuneration 
Committee.  

b. Whether the scheme is in terms of SEBI 
(SBEB) Regulations, 2021 (if applicable)  

Yes 

c. Total number of shares covered by these

[...]

50,73,760 (Fifty Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Sixty) Options exercisable into not more 
than 50,73,760 (Fifty Lakh Seventy-Three Thousand 
Seven Hundred and Sixty) equity shares of face value 
of ₹1 (Rupee One Only) each fully paid-up.  

d. Pricing formula  ₹ 395.85 (Three Hundred Ninety-Five Rupees Eighty-
Five Paise) being the closing Market Price on 
November 10, 2025 on National Stock Exchange of 
India Limited.  

e. Options vested  Nil  
f. Time within which option may be 

exercised  
The vested Options shall be exercisable within a